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POS
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th

POS
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Sailwave results for 47 ° CAMPEONATO SUL-BRASILEIRO at Sul-Brasileiro Classe Optimist 2025

47 ° CAMPEONATO SUL-

BRASILEIRO

Sul-Brasileiro Classe Optimist

Clube dos Jangadeiros

Porto Ale

Proa Vela
01 BRA 3291
19 BRA 4308
14 BRA 4188
08 BRA405
02 BRA 4339
13 BRA 411
18 BRA 4005
06 BRA 4048
07 BRA 4069
17 BRA 4002
05 BRA 4056
09 BRA 4073
10 BRA 4052
12 BRA 4062
04 BRA 2192
16 BRA335
15 BRA 3728
03 BRA 3528
11 BRA 3242
Proa Vela
30 BRA
4330
26 BRA
4324
17 BRA
4323
18 BRA
4379
50 BRA
4345

gre - Brasil

)

Results are provisional as of 17:46 on November 20, 2025

estreante Experiéncia

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 19, Scoring system: Appendix A

Atleta

Maria Clara Fernandes

Beatriz Abramant Guerbatin Sampaio
Jorgina Ribé Gémez

Ldcio Krause Kuhn berenguer

Pietra Miliorini

Martina Lengler Weindorfer

Maria Luiza de Aradjo Nascimento
Martina Tapia de Souza Pereira
Vicente Rauber Bourscheid

José Pedro Dellazzana Klaus Oliveira
LEONARDO PRATES PANTOJA
Giovana Hoffelder Caron

Alice Hoffelder Caron

Isabela Cruz Gomes

Samuel Vinicius Teodoro Sgrance

Lia Hastenpflug Méller

Antonia Menoni

Lavinia Ferraz Furtado Gruner

Bento Vaz Martins

Categoria Experiéncia Clube

Mirim
Infantil
Mirim
Mirim
Juvenil
Infantil
Infantil
Mirim
Mirim
Mirim
Mirim
Infantil
Infantil
Mirim
Infantil
Mirim
Infantil
Mirim

Mirim

estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante
estreante

estreante

veterano Experiéncia

ICSC
ICRJ
VDS
CDJ
ICPB
VDS
VDS
CDJ
CDJ
VDS
CDJ
CDJ
CDJ
CDJ
ICPB
VDS
VDS
ICPB
CDJ

UF.
SC
RJ

RS
RS
SC
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
SC
RS
RS
SC
RS

R1
1.0
4.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
7.0
6.0
9.0
8.0
11.0
10.0
15.0
14.0
13.0
18.0
12.0
16.0
17.0
20.0 DNC

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 55, Scoring system: Appendix A

Atleta

André Pacola Minns

Francisco Schmidt Rosito

Roberta de Oliveira Horn

Pedro Nolasco Sambruno Crespo

Miguel Koch
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Categoria Experiéncia Clube UF. R1

Juvenil

Juvenil

Infantil

Juvenil

Juvenil

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

YCSA SP
VDS RS
ChJ RS
CDJ RS
VDS RS

1.0

5.0

2.0

6.0

7.0

A

R2

1.0

2.0

4.0

3.0

5.0

6.0

9.0

7.0

8.0

12.0

15.0

11.0

13.0

14.0

10.0

17.0

16.0

20.0 DNF
20.0 DNC

R2
1.0

2.0
8.0
4.0

5.0

Total
2.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
10.0
13.0
15.0
16.0
16.0
23.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
32.0
37.0
40.0

Total
2.0

7.0

10.0

10.0

12.0

13
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POS Proa Vela

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th
15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

28th

20th

30th

31st

32nd

33rd

34th

35th

39

15

01

23

10

58

25

02

48
57

24

03

05

55

41

04

27

11

52

56

53

13

54

35

21

12

16

22

49

14

BRA
4273

BRA
4053

BRA
4123

BRA
4316

BRA
4048

BRA
4278

BRA
4210

BRA
2115

BRA 427

BRA
4230

BRA
4101

BRA
4281

BRA
4321

BRA
4038

BRA
4322

BRA
4334

BRA
4112

BRA
4388

BRA
4179

BRA
4390

BRA
4196

BRA
4319

BRA
4113

BRA
4186

BRA
4320

BRA
4074

BRA
4055

BRA
4282

BRA
4209

BRA
4328

Sailwave results for 47 ° CAMPEONATO SUL-BRASILEIRO at Sul-Brasileiro Classe Optimist 2025

Atleta

Thomas Villar Piras de Oliveira

Pedro Brusius Mocellin Heemann

Andre Starepravo Borges

Joaquim Krauspenhar

Eric Tapia de Souza Pereira

Uma Creixell

Leonardo Englert Schreiner

Gustavo Starepravo Borges

Maria Heloisa Silveira Najar

Joao Pedro Ferreira Alves

Theo Bicalho Loch

Sofia Laguna Zambelli Cerqueira

Rodrigo Laguna Zambelli Cerqueira

Pedro Henrique Dotto Castro

Maria Luisa Vogel

Pedro Szabo

Luiz Felipe Plentz da Costa

Greta Dal Ben Raya

Pedro Becker Bernardes

Pedro Araujo Rodrigues

Antonio Bento Miranda Mayer

MARIA CLARA ASMUS HILTL

Eduardo Scarrone Barbieux

Davi Bach Radin

Fernanda Gasperin Schramm

Rafael Bortolon de Oliveira

Manuela Hofstatter

Ana Laura Busanello Giacobo

Maria Fernanda Peixoto Montenegro

Anne Rodrigues de Oliveira
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Categoria Experiéncia Clube UF.

Juvenil

Juvenil

Juvenil

Juvenil

Juvenil

Juvenil

Juvenil

Juvenil

Infantil

Mirim

Infantil

Juvenil

Mirim

Juvenil

Mirim

Juvenil

Juvenil

Infantil

Infantil

Juvenil

Infantil

Juvenil

Infantil

Infantil

Juvenil

Infantil

Infantil

Juvenil

Juvenil

Infantil

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

YCSA SP
CDJ RS
ICSC SC
ICSC SC
CDJ RS
VDS RS
VDS RS
ICSC SC
ICRJ RJ
ICB DF
VDS RS
CDJ RS
CDJ RS
ICB DF
ICSC SC
CDJ RS
VDS RS
CDJ RS
VDS RS
ICB DF
VDS RS
CDJ RS
VDS RS
VDS RS
CDJ RS
CDJ RS
CDJ RS
ICSC SC
ICRJ RJ
CDJ RS

R1
3.0

9.0

4.0

10.0

20.0

17.0

15.0

12.0
8.0

14.0

19.0

18.0

28.0

23.0

27.0

26.0

16.0

25.0

21.0

22.0

36.0

24.0

30.0

29.0

40.0

13.0

34.0

32.0

44.0

R2
11.0

6.0

14.0

9.0

3.0

12.0

7.0

10.0

13.0
25.0

22.0

19.0

21.0

15.0

20.0

17.0

18.0

32.0

23.0

29.0

28.0

16.0

30.0

31.0

33.0

24.0

56.0

UFD

35.0

38.0

27.0

Total
14.0

15.0

18.0

19.0

23.0

23.0

24.0

25.0

25.0
33.0

36.0

38.0

39.0

43.0

43.0

44.0

44.0

48.0

48.0

50.0

50.0

52.0

54.0

61.0

62.0

64.0

69.0

69.0

70.0

71.0

2/3



20/11/2025, 17:49

POS Proa Vela

36th

37th

38th

39th

40th
41st

42nd

43rd

44th

45th

46th

47th

48th

49th

50th
51st

52nd

53rd

54th

55th

19

28

08

06

07
31

37

51

32

29

45

40

47

09

38
44

33

36

34

BRA
4075

BRA
4187

BRA
4058

BRA
4065

BRA 432

BRA
4341

BRA
4107

BRA
4102

BRA
4340

BRA
4181

BRA
4331

BRA
4338

BRA
4010

BRA
4066

BRA 432

BRA
4098

BRA
4336

BRA
4182

BRA
4194

BRA
4068

Sailwave results for 47 ° CAMPEONATO SUL-BRASILEIRO at Sul-Brasileiro Classe Optimist 2025

Atleta

Lorenzo Romano

Fernando Hartmann Dalla Costa

Marina Rosito Schaffer Silva

Miguel Moreira Cuchiara

Barbara Furlin

Valquiria Veronez Medeiros
Laura Pinto Toniolo

Henrique Berger

joao joner ferreira

Tomas Rotter Borges

Mario Eduardo Dellazzana Klaus
Oliveira

Sophie Pégo

Marina Parise Baldauf

Martim Cruz Gomes

Antonia Schmidt Rosito

Ana Hastenpflug Méller

Gustavo Henrique Adriano Reitz

Helena de araujo Hofstaetter

Fernanda Bach Radin

Matheus de Macedo Bendl

Categoria Experiéncia Clube UF.

Mirim

Infantil

Mirim

Juvenil

Juvenil

Juvenil

Infantil

Mirim

Mirim

Infantil

Infantil

Juvenil

Mirim

Juvenil

Infantil

Mirim

Juvenil

Mirim

Infantil

Infantil

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

veterano

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.34.00

www.sailwave.com
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CDJ

VDS

CDJ

CDJ

CDJ
ICPB

VDS

VDS

ICPB

VDS

VDS

ICPB

VDS

CDJ

VDS
VDS

ICPB

VDS

VDS

CDJ

RS

RS

RS

RS

SC
SC

RS

RS

SC

RS

RS

SC

RS

RS

RS
RS

SC

RS

RS

RS

R1
47.0

33.0

42.0

41.0

37.0
43.0

39.0

31.0

48.0

46.0

35.0

45.0

50.0

38.0

52.0
51.0

54.0

53.0

49.0

56.0
DNC

R2
26.0

42.0

34.0

36.0

40.0
37.0

45.0

56.0
UFD

39.0

41.0

56.0
UFD

47.0

43.0

56.0
UFD
44.0

46.0

48.0

49.0

56.0

UFD

56.0
DNC

Total
73.0

75.0

76.0

77.0

77.0
80.0

84.0

87.0

87.0

87.0

91.0

92.0

93.0

94.0

96.0
97.0

102.0

102.0

105.0

112.0

3/3
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