



47 ° CAMPEONATO SUL-BRASILEIRO

Sul-Brasileiro Classe Optimist



Results are provisional as of 17:46 on November 20, 2025

estreante Experiência

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 19, Scoring system: Appendix A

POS	Proa	Vela	Atleta	Categoria	Experiência	Clube	UF.	R1	R2	Total
1st	01	BRA 3291	Maria Clara Fernandes	Mirim	estreante	ICSC	SC	1.0	1.0	2.0
2nd	19	BRA 4308	Beatriz Abramant Guerbatin Sampaio	Infantil	estreante	ICRJ	RJ	4.0	2.0	6.0
3rd	14	BRA 4188	Jorgina Ribó Gómez	Mirim	estreante	VDS	RS	2.0	4.0	6.0
4th	08	BRA 405	Lúcio Krause Kuhn berenguer	Mirim	estreante	CDJ	RS	3.0	3.0	6.0
5th	02	BRA 4339	Pietra Miliorini	Juvenil	estreante	ICPB	SC	5.0	5.0	10.0
6th	13	BRA 411	Martina Lengler Weindorfer	Infantil	estreante	VDS	RS	7.0	6.0	13.0
7th	18	BRA 4005	Maria Luiza de Araújo Nascimento	Infantil	estreante	VDS	RS	6.0	9.0	15.0
8th	06	BRA 4048	Martina Tapia de Souza Pereira	Mirim	estreante	CDJ	RS	9.0	7.0	16.0
9th	07	BRA 4069	Vicente Rauber Bourscheid	Mirim	estreante	CDJ	RS	8.0	8.0	16.0
10th	17	BRA 4002	José Pedro Dellazzana Klaus Oliveira	Mirim	estreante	VDS	RS	11.0	12.0	23.0
11th	05	BRA 4056	LEONARDO PRATES PANTOJA	Mirim	estreante	CDJ	RS	10.0	15.0	25.0
12th	09	BRA 4073	Giovana Hoffelder Caron	Infantil	estreante	CDJ	RS	15.0	11.0	26.0
13th	10	BRA 4052	Alice Hoffelder Caron	Infantil	estreante	CDJ	RS	14.0	13.0	27.0
14th	12	BRA 4062	Isabela Cruz Gomes	Mirim	estreante	CDJ	RS	13.0	14.0	27.0
15th	04	BRA 2192	Samuel Vinicius Teodoro Sgrance	Infantil	estreante	ICPB	SC	18.0	10.0	28.0
16th	16	BRA 335	Lia Hastenpflug Möller	Mirim	estreante	VDS	RS	12.0	17.0	29.0
17th	15	BRA 3728	Antonia Menoni	Infantil	estreante	VDS	RS	16.0	16.0	32.0
18th	03	BRA 3528	Lavinia Ferraz Furtado Gruner	Mirim	estreante	ICPB	SC	17.0	20.0 DNF	37.0
19th	11	BRA 3242	Bento Vaz Martins	Mirim	estreante	CDJ	RS	20.0 DNC	20.0 DNC	40.0

veterano Experiência

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 55, Scoring system: Appendix A

POS	Proa	Vela	Atleta	Categoria	Experiência	Clube	UF.	R1	R2	Total
1st	30	BRA 4330	André Pacola Minns	Juvenil	veterano	YCSA	SP	1.0	1.0	2.0
2nd	26	BRA 4324	Francisco Schmidt Rosito	Juvenil	veterano	VDS	RS	5.0	2.0	7.0
3rd	17	BRA 4323	Roberta de Oliveira Horn	Infantil	veterano	CDJ	RS	2.0	8.0	10.0
4th	18	BRA 4379	Pedro Nolasco Sambruno Crespo	Juvenil	veterano	CDJ	RS	6.0	4.0	10.0
5th	50	BRA 4345	Miguel Koch	Juvenil	veterano	VDS	RS	7.0	5.0	12.0

POS	Proa	Vela	Atleta	Categoria	Experiência	Clube	UF	R1	R2	Total
6th	39	BRA 4273	Thomas Villar Piras de Oliveira	Juvenil	veterano	YCSA	SP	3.0	11.0	14.0
7th	15	BRA 4053	Pedro Brusius Mocellin Heemann	Juvenil	veterano	CDJ	RS	9.0	6.0	15.0
8th	01	BRA 4123	Andre Starepravo Borges	Juvenil	veterano	ICSC	SC	4.0	14.0	18.0
9th	23	BRA 4316	Joaquim Krauspenhar	Juvenil	veterano	ICSC	SC	10.0	9.0	19.0
10th	10	BRA 4048	Eric Tapia de Souza Pereira	Juvenil	veterano	CDJ	RS	20.0	3.0	23.0
11th	58	BRA 4278	Uma Creixell	Juvenil	veterano	VDS	RS	11.0	12.0	23.0
12th	25	BRA 4210	Leonardo Englert Schreiner	Juvenil	veterano	VDS	RS	17.0	7.0	24.0
13th	02	BRA 2115	Gustavo Starepravo Borges	Juvenil	veterano	ICSC	SC	15.0	10.0	25.0
14th	48	BRA 427	Maria Heloísa Silveira Najar	Infantil	veterano	ICRJ	RJ	12.0	13.0	25.0
15th	57	BRA 4230	Joao Pedro Ferreira Alves	Mirim	veterano	ICB	DF	8.0	25.0	33.0
16th	24	BRA 4101	Theo Bicalho Loch	Infantil	veterano	VDS	RS	14.0	22.0	36.0
17th	03	BRA 4281	Sofia Laguna Zambelli Cerqueira	Juvenil	veterano	CDJ	RS	19.0	19.0	38.0
18th	05	BRA 4321	Rodrigo Laguna Zambelli Cerqueira	Mirim	veterano	CDJ	RS	18.0	21.0	39.0
19th	55	BRA 4038	Pedro Henrique Dotto Castro	Juvenil	veterano	ICB	DF	28.0	15.0	43.0
20th	41	BRA 4322	Maria Luísa Vogel	Mirim	veterano	ICSC	SC	23.0	20.0	43.0
21st	04	BRA 4334	Pedro Szabo	Juvenil	veterano	CDJ	RS	27.0	17.0	44.0
22nd	27	BRA 4112	Luiz Felipe Plentz da Costa	Juvenil	veterano	VDS	RS	26.0	18.0	44.0
23rd	11	BRA 4388	Greta Dal Ben Raya	Infantil	veterano	CDJ	RS	16.0	32.0	48.0
24th	52	BRA 4179	Pedro Becker Bernardes	Infantil	veterano	VDS	RS	25.0	23.0	48.0
25th	56	BRA 4390	Pedro Araújo Rodrigues	Juvenil	veterano	ICB	DF	21.0	29.0	50.0
26th	53	BRA 4196	Antônio Bento Miranda Mayer	Infantil	veterano	VDS	RS	22.0	28.0	50.0
27th	13	BRA 4319	MARIA CLARA ASMUS HILTL	Juvenil	veterano	CDJ	RS	36.0	16.0	52.0
28th	54	BRA 4113	Eduardo Scarrone Barbieux	Infantil	veterano	VDS	RS	24.0	30.0	54.0
29th	35	BRA 4186	Davi Bach Radin	Infantil	veterano	VDS	RS	30.0	31.0	61.0
30th	21	BRA 4320	Fernanda Gasperin Schramm	Juvenil	veterano	CDJ	RS	29.0	33.0	62.0
31st	12	BRA 4074	Rafael Bortolon de Oliveira	Infantil	veterano	CDJ	RS	40.0	24.0	64.0
32nd	16	BRA 4055	Manuela Hofstatter	Infantil	veterano	CDJ	RS	13.0	56.0 UFD	69.0
33rd	22	BRA 4282	Ana Laura Busanello Giacobbo	Juvenil	veterano	ICSC	SC	34.0	35.0	69.0
34th	49	BRA 4209	Maria Fernanda Peixoto Montenegro	Juvenil	veterano	ICRJ	RJ	32.0	38.0	70.0
35th	14	BRA 4328	Anne Rodrigues de Oliveira	Infantil	veterano	CDJ	RS	44.0	27.0	71.0

POS	Proa	Vela	Atleta	Categoria	Experiência	Clube	UF.	R1	R2	Total
36th	19	BRA 4075	Lorenzo Romano	Mirim	veterano	CDJ	RS	47.0	26.0	73.0
37th	28	BRA 4187	Fernando Hartmann Dalla Costa	Infantil	veterano	VDS	RS	33.0	42.0	75.0
38th	08	BRA 4058	Marina Rosito Schaffer Silva	Mirim	veterano	CDJ	RS	42.0	34.0	76.0
39th	06	BRA 4065	Miguel Moreira Cuchiara	Juvenil	veterano	CDJ	RS	41.0	36.0	77.0
40th	07	BRA 432	Bárbara Furlin	Juvenil	veterano	CDJ	SC	37.0	40.0	77.0
41st	31	BRA 4341	Valquíria Veronez Medeiros	Juvenil	veterano	ICPB	SC	43.0	37.0	80.0
42nd	37	BRA 4107	Laura Pinto Toniolo	Infantil	veterano	VDS	RS	39.0	45.0	84.0
43rd	51	BRA 4102	Henrique Berger	Mirim	veterano	VDS	RS	31.0	56.0 UFD	87.0
44th	32	BRA 4340	joao joner ferreira	Mirim	veterano	ICPB	SC	48.0	39.0	87.0
45th	29	BRA 4181	Tomás Rotter Borges	Infantil	veterano	VDS	RS	46.0	41.0	87.0
46th	45	BRA 4331	Mário Eduardo Dellazzana Klaus Oliveira	Infantil	veterano	VDS	RS	35.0	56.0 UFD	91.0
47th	40	BRA 4338	Sophie Pêgo	Juvenil	veterano	ICPB	SC	45.0	47.0	92.0
48th	47	BRA 4010	Marina Parise Baldauf	Mirim	veterano	VDS	RS	50.0	43.0	93.0
49th	09	BRA 4066	Martim Cruz Gomes	Juvenil	veterano	CDJ	RS	38.0	56.0 UFD	94.0
50th	38	BRA 432	Antonia Schmidt Rosito	Infantil	veterano	VDS	RS	52.0	44.0	96.0
51st	44	BRA 4098	Ana Hastenpflug Möller	Mirim	veterano	VDS	RS	51.0	46.0	97.0
52nd	33	BRA 4336	Gustavo Henrique Adriano Reitz	Juvenil	veterano	ICPB	SC	54.0	48.0	102.0
53rd	36	BRA 4182	Helena de Araújo Hofstaetter	Mirim	veterano	VDS	RS	53.0	49.0	102.0
54th	34	BRA 4194	Fernanda Bach Radin	Infantil	veterano	VDS	RS	49.0	56.0 UFD	105.0
55th		BRA 4068	Matheus de Macedo Bendl	Infantil	veterano	CDJ	RS	56.0 DNC	56.0 DNC	112.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.34.00

www.sailwave.com